HW-C10-02
Safety Standard Certified Ceramic Capacitors, Reinforced Insulation Type, AR
Series 增强绝缘型安规陶瓷电容器 AR系列(X1/Y1:500V~;1500Vdc) Ver: 1 Page: 1 / 22
产品规格书
PRODUCT:Safety Standard Certified CeramicCapacitors, Reinforced Insulation Type
增强绝缘型安规陶瓷电容器
TYPE:AR-X1/Y1 Series(X1/Y1:500V~;1500Vdc)
汇万电子 P/N: EAS472M14DAMD0E5DU

D max.
最大产品
直径
T max.
最大产品
厚度
Lead wire Dia.
(φd)线脚直径
SAS100J06*****0000
SL
10
5%
7.0
5.0
0.550.1
SAS150J06*****0000 15 7.0
SAS200J06*****0000 20 7.0
SAS220J06*****0000 22 7.0
SAS330J06*****0000 33 7.0
SAS470J07*****0000 47 8.0
SAS680J08*****0000 68 9.0
BAS101K06*****0000
Y5P
100
10%
7.0
5.0
BAS151K06*****0000 150 7.0
BAS221K06*****0000 220 7.0
BAS331K07*****0000 330 8.0
BAS471K07*****0000 470 8.0
BAS561K08*****0000 560 9.0
BAS681K09*****0000 680 10.0
BAS821K09*****0000 820 10.0
BAS102K10*****0000 1000 11.0
EAS681M06*****0000
Y5U
680
20%
7.0
5.0
EAS102M07*****0000 1000 8.0
EAS152M09*****0000 1500 10.0
EAS222M10*****0000 2200 11.0
EAS332M12*****0000 3300 13.0
EAS392M13*****0000 3900 14.0
EAS472M14*****0000 4700 15.0
FAS102M06*****0000
Y5V
1000
20%
7.0
5.5
FAS152M07*****0000 1500 8.0
FAS222M08*****0000 2200 9.0
FAS332M09*****0000 3300 10.0
FAS472M11*****0000 4700 12.0
HW-C10-02
Safety Standard Certified Ceramic Capacitors, Reinforced Insulation Type, AR
Series 增强绝缘型安规陶瓷电容器 AR系列(X1/Y1:500V~;1500Vdc) Ver: 1 Page: 9 / 22
7. Taping format for AR-X1/Y1 type (AR-X1/Y1系列编带型式):
Part number code
*BAMD0* /
*DAMD0* /
*XAMD0*/
*SAMD0*
*BATD0* /
*DATD0* /
*XATD0*/
*SATD0*
*DASD0* /
*BASD0* /
*SASD0*
Item Symbol Dimensions(mm)
Pitch of component 零件间距 P 25.4 ± 2 30.0 ± 2 15.0 ± 1
Pitch of sprocket 纸带孔中心距 P0 12.7 ± 0.3 15.0± 0.3 15.0± 0.3
Lead spacing 线脚中心距 F 10.0 ± 0.5
Length from hole center to component center 孔中心与
零件中心距离
P2 12.7 ± 1.5 15.0 ± 1.5 15.0 ± 1.5
Length from hole center to lead线脚与孔中心距 P1 7.7 ± 1.5 10.0 ± 1.5 5 ± 0.7
Body diameter 本体直径 D Refer to previous page
Deviation along tape, life or right 本体偏移 △S 0 ± 2.0
Carrier tape width 纸带宽度 W 18.0 +1/ -0.5
Position of sprocket hole 定位孔位置 W1 9.0 ± 0.5
Lead distance between the kink and center of sprocket hole
线脚高度(折弯至孔中心) H0 18.0 +2.0/-0
(For lead code: *D* & *X*& *S*)
Lead distance between the bottom of body and the center
of sprocket hole 线脚高度(本体底至孔中心) H 20.0+1.5/-1.0
(For lead code: *B*)
Diameter of sprocket hole 定位孔直径 D0 4.0 ± 0.2
Lead diameter 线脚直径 φd 0.55±0.1
Total tape thickness 载带总厚度 t1 0.6 ± 0.3
Total thickness, tape and lead wire 载带加线脚总厚度 t2 1.5 max.
Deviation across tape 零件前后偏移 △h1/△h2 2.0 max.
Portion to cut in case of defect 裁脚后线脚长度 L 11.0 max.
Hole-down tape width 胶带宽度 W0 8.0 min
Hole-down tape distortion 胶带边缘距 W2 1.5 ± 1.5
Coating extension on leads 线脚上包封脚长 e 2.0 max for straight lead style; Not exceed the
kink leads for kink lead.
HW-C10-02
Safety Standard Certified Ceramic Capacitors, Reinforced Insulation Type, AR
Series 增强绝缘型安规陶瓷电容器 AR系列(X1/Y1:500V~;1500Vdc) Ver: 1 Page: 10 / 22
8. Marking 印字:
1.Certified type 安规认证型号 AR
2.Nominal capacitance 标称容量 3-digit-system
3.Capacitance tolerance 容许差 J:±5%,K:±10%,M:±20%
4.Company trade mark 商标
5.Products ID 产品识别号
Abbreviation ex.:
6. Class voltage 等级电压
X1/Y1: 500V~
1500Vdc
7. Marking sample 印字图例：
* Marking by the laser.
HW-C10-02
Safety Standard Certified Ceramic Capacitors, Reinforced Insulation Type, AR
Series 增强绝缘型安规陶瓷电容器 AR系列(X1/Y1:500V~;1500Vdc) Ver: 1 Page: 11 / 22
9. Specification and test method 规格及测试方法:
9.1 Operating Temperature Range操作温度: -40 to +125°C
9.2 Test condition 测试条件:
Test and measurement shall be made at the standard condition. (temperature 15~35℃, relative humidity 45~75% and
atmospheric pressure86~106kPa). Unless otherwise specified herein. 除非另有说明，测试和测量应在标准条件(温度
15~35℃,相对湿度 45~75%,大气压力 86~106 kPa)下进行。
If doubt occurred on the value of measurement, and measurement was requested by customer capacitors shall be
measured at the reference condition. (temperature 25 ± 2℃, relative humidity 60~70% and atmospheric pressure
86~106kPa.) 如果对测试和测量结果有争议，则以参考条件(温度25 ± 2℃,相对湿度60~70%,大气压力86~106 kPa)
进行。
9.3 Performance 性能:
No Items 项目 Performance 性能要求 Testing method 测试方法
9.3.1